
Table 1

Crew Name Club Boat Type Class Gender Time

Short Course

GCC Gorge Canoe Club OC-6 Unlimited Open Mixed 0:37:13

ZamboSprites Zamboanga OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 0:38:33

Hot Fuzz OC-2 Master Mixed 0:40:55

Eono Tri-Cities OC-6 Spec Master Mixed 0:41:32

Josh Argubright SUP Open Men 0:47:20

Brian Huvane SUP Senior Master Men 0:47:48

Manny de Leon SUP Senior Master Men 0:50:13

Ed Solo OC-1 Senior Master Men 0:50:26

Long Course

Sand Point Men Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:09:15

SOCC Open Kane Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:10:38

MHCC Island 
Bound

MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:11:55

Kikaha Sr. Masters 
Hammajangs

Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Men 1:12:14

Bern and the Boys Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Men 1:13:33

Sand Point Men - 
Uhane

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:15:15

MHCC 2 MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Master Men 1:15:47

GCC Gorge Canoe Club OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:18:06

Guys of the Gorge Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Men 1:19:21

GCC Gorge Canoe Club OC-6 Unlimited Open Mixed 1:20:05

Sand Point 
Women - Blue

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:21:10

SOCC Open 
Wahine

Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:21:26

Sand Point Men - 
Keiko

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:21:36

Wakinikona Hui Wa’a O 
Wakinikona

OC-6 Spec Open Men 1:22:11

Rad paddlers Tri-Cities OC-6 Spec Open Men 1:22:31

Dig Deep! Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Women 1:23:38

BBOP Open BBOP OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:24:14

No-cocks-a-
doodle-doo

Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Women 1:25:18

Hood Winked Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Mixed 1:25:34

Kapakahi Krew Tri-Cities OC-6 Spec Masters Mixed 1:25:53

HWOPS mix HWOPS OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:26:09

Olelo Hawai’i MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Open Mixed 1:27:04

Crew Name
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Sand Point Master 
Women

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Masters Women 1:27:15

MHCC Women MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:27:16

SOCC Open Coed Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:27:39

Z Boys Zamboanga OC-6 Spec Open Men 1:27:45

Z Girls Zamboanga OC-6 Spec Masters Women 1:28:16

Ke Kai Koa Hui Heihei Wa’a OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Mixed 1:28:32

Usual Suspects Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Masters Mixed 1:29:18

Old Guys Rule Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Men 1:29:58

BBOP Sr. Masters 
Mixed

BBOP OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Mixed 1:30:16

Sand Point 
Women- Keiki

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:31:35

Sr. Master Coed Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Mixed 1:31:49

GRIT - Master 
Women’s

Wasabi Paddling 
Club

OC-6 Unlimited Masters Women 1:33:39

Team Bend Bend Outrigger OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:34:52

Kupuna Coed Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Mixed 1:36:10

SOCC SR Master 
COED

Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Spec Senior Master Mixed 1:36:13

GRIT - Open 
Mixed

Wasabi OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:41:13

Pure Stroke Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Women 1:41:37

Mike OC-1 Kupuna Men 1:45:17

Pacific Outrigger Pacific Outrigger OC-6 Spec Senior Master Mixed 1:47:42

GRIT - Sr. Master 
Mixed

Wasabi OC-6 Spec Senior Master Mixed 1:51:12
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Women’s Long Course

Crew Name Club Boat Type Class Gender Time Placement in division

Sand Point 
Women - Blue

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:21:10 1

SOCC Open 
Wahine

Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:21:26 2

Dig Deep! Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Women 1:23:38 1

BBOP Open BBOP OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:24:14 3

No-cocks-a-
doodle-doo

Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Women 1:25:18 1

Sand Point Master 
Women

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Masters Women 1:27:15 1

MHCC Women MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:27:16 4

Z Girls Zamboanga OC-6 Spec Masters Women 1:28:16 1

Sand Point 
Women- Keiki

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Women 1:31:35 5

GRIT - Master 
Women’s

Wasabi Paddling 
Club

OC-6 Unlimited Masters Women 1:33:39 2

Pure Stroke Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Women 1:41:37 2
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Mixed Long

Crew Name Club Boat Type Class Gender Time Placement in 
division

GCC Gorge Canoe Club OC-6 Unlimited Open Mixed 1:20:05 1

Hood Winked Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Mixed 1:25:34 1

Kapakahi Krew Tri-Cities OC-6 Spec Masters Mixed 1:25:53 1

HWOPS mix HWOPS OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:26:09 1

Olelo Hawai’i MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Open Mixed 1:27:04 2

SOCC Open Coed Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:27:39 2

Ke Kai Koa Hui Heihei Wa’a OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Mixed 1:28:32 2

Usual Suspects Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Masters Mixed 1:29:18 1

BBOP Sr. Masters 
Mixed

BBOP OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Mixed 1:30:16 1

Sr. Master Coed Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Mixed 1:31:49 2

Team Bend Bend Outrigger OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:34:52 3

Kupuna Coed Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Mixed 1:36:10 3

SOCC SR Master 
COED

Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Spec Senior Master Mixed 1:36:13 1

GRIT - Open 
Mixed

Wasabi OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 1:41:13 4

Pacific Outrigger Pacific Outrigger OC-6 Spec Senior Master Mixed 1:47:42 2

GRIT - Sr. Master 
Mixed

Wasabi OC-6 Spec Senior Master Mixed 1:51:12 3
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Men’s Long Course

Crew Name Club Boat Type Class Gender Time Placement in 
Division

Sand Point Men Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:09:15 1

SOCC Open Kane Seattle Outrigger OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:10:38 2

MHCC Island 
Bound

MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:11:55 3

Kikaha Sr. Masters 
Hammajangs

Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Men 1:12:14 1

Bern and the Boys Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Men 1:13:33 1

Sand Point Men - 
Uhane

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:15:15 4

MHCC 2 MHCC OC-6 Unlimited Master Men 1:15:47 1

GCC Gorge Canoe Club OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:18:06 5

Guys of the Gorge Hood River OC-6 Unlimited Senior Master Men 1:19:21 2

Sand Point Men - 
Keiko

Sand Point OC-6 Unlimited Open Men 1:21:36 6

Wakinikona Hui Wa’a O 
Wakinikona

OC-6 Spec Open Men 1:22:11 1

Rad paddlers Tri-Cities OC-6 Spec Open Men 1:22:31 2

Z Boys Zamboanga OC-6 Spec Open Men 1:27:45 3

Old Guys Rule Kikaha OC-6 Unlimited Kupuna Men 1:29:58 2

Mike OC-1 Kupuna Men 1:45:17 1
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Short Course

Crew Name Club Boat Type Class Gender Time Placement in 
Division

GCC Gorge Canoe Club OC-6 Unlimited Open Mixed 0:37:13 1

ZamboSprites Zamboanga OC-6 Spec Open Mixed 0:38:33 1

Hot Fuzz OC-2 Master Mixed 0:40:55 1

Eono Tri-Cities OC-6 Spec Master Mixed 0:41:32 1

Josh Argubright SUP Open Men 0:47:20 1

Brian Huvane SUP Senior Master Men 0:47:48 1

Manny de Leon SUP Senior Master Men 0:50:13 2

Ed Solo OC-1 Senior Master Men 0:50:26 1
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